Civil War Days, Lake County Discovery Museum, Wauconda: Public Schedule

Saturday, July 8, 10 am — 5 pm

All Day

11 am-5pm
10 am
10:15 am

11 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

1:30
1:45 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 - 3:45 pm

3:45 pm

4:15

Military Camps

Explore the camps — Talk to soldiers
officers, medical staff and more about
military life in the 1860s

1863 Summer Fair

A recreated agricultural fair —
Craftsmen, demonstrations,
entertainment, animals and more
Kids’ Crafts & Games

Dress Parade

Drill

Local History Talk:
A Slave’s Journey to Freedom

1860s Camp Cooking Tour

Local History Talk:
Lincoln’s Visit to Waukegan

Dr. Benjamin Lyford, Embalming Surgeon

President Lincoln:
To Bind Up the Nation’s Wounds

Summer Fair Food Judging

The Great Battles of 1862
with Grant, Lee, Custer & Co.

A Visit with President Lincoln
Harriet Tubman

Gatling Gun, Model 1862
Firing Demonstration

Pre-battle Activities &
Safety Inspection

Narrated Battle*

Post-battle Ceremonies & Address
By President Lincoln*

Dr. Benjamin Lyford, Embalming Surgeon

Union and Confederate Camps

Fairgrounds

Kids’ Activity Area
Military Camps

Battlefield, North Side

Archives Building

Meet at Information Tent

Archives Building

Fairgrounds

Archives Building
Fairgrounds

Archives Building

Kids’ Activity Area

Archives Building

Battlefield, North Side

Military Camps
Battlefield

Battlefield

Fairgrounds



Sunday, July 9, 9 am -

All Day

10am -3 pm
10 am
10:30 am

11:30 am

12 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 - 2:15 pm

2:15 pm

2:30 pm

3pm

Military Camps

1863 Summer Fair
Kids’ Games & Crafts
Dress Parade

Drill

President Lincoln:
To Bind Up the Nation’s Wounds

Dr. Benjamin Lyford, Embalming Surgeon
Infantry Firing Competition

Sojourner Truth

A Visit with President Lincoln

Gatling Gun, Model 1862
Firing Demonstration

Pre-battle Activities &
Safety Inspection

Narrated Battle*

Post-Battle Ceremonies and Address
By President Lincoln*

The Generals’ News Conference
With Grant, Lee, Custer & Co.

*Narration is only available on the north side of the Battlefield.

Union and Confederate Camps
Fairgrounds

Kids’ Activity Area

Military Camps

Battlefield, North Side

Archives Building
Fairgrounds
Battlefield, North Side
Archives Building

Kids’ Activity Area

Battlefield, North Side

Military Camps

Battlefield

Battlefield

Archives Building



